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St. John XXIII Parish  Ministry Schedule October - December 2022 
 

Important Notes:  

1.  Please arrive 15 minutes before mass time for any last-minute instructions. 
2.  Please be responsible and remember to arrange a substitute if you cannot serve on a scheduled date listed here. 
3.  Lectors, please continue to bring and use your Lector Workbook. 
4.  Lectors and Ministers – there is no need to come to the sacristy. 
5.  Ministers, please be seated in the row reserved for Eucharistic Ministers and decide location where you will serve before you go on the altar. 
6.  Minister, please remember to cleanse your hands before and after you receive communion, and after distribution.  
 

      

 4:00 Sat Oct 1 8:30 Sun Oct 2 10:30 Sun Oct 2   4:00 Sat Oct 8 8:30 Sun Oct 9 10:30 Sun Oct 9 

Altar Serv Lucius Santiana Rachel Kibler Luke/Charlotte Kalinka  Altar Serv  Rachel Kibler Lillian Stephen / McKenzie 
Oppel 

Lector Theresa Kazmierczak Linda Markiewicz Jane Kubacki  Lector  Peter Leslie Kathy Zawadzki Frances Isham 

Minister Anne Marie Agostinelli Patrick Dobson Michael Kalinka  Minister Sue Garofalo Linda Markiewicz Barbara O’Neill 

Minister Arleen Betker Ann Faltyn Eileen Landseadel  Minister Theresa Kazmierczak David  Pattison Nancy Richert 

Minister Lillian Cretacci Anne Gavin Linda Lempko  Minister Eileen Landseadel Teresa Pattison Shelley Stoeckl 
 

 4:00 Sat Oct 15 8:30 Sun Oct 16 10:30 Sun Oct 17   4:00 Sat Oct 22 8:30 Sun Oct 23 10:30 Sun Oct 23 

Altar Serv  Rachel Kibler Luke/Charlotte Kalinka  Altar Serv Lucius Santiana Rachel Kibler Lillian Stephen / McKenzie 
Oppel 

Lector Eileen Landseadel Linda Markiewicz Linda Lempko  Lector Nancy Richert Kathy Zawadzki Mary Moebius 

Minister JoAnn Oldfield Ellie Wieleba Michael Kalinka  Minister John Sisti Ann Faltyn Ellie Wieleba 

Minister Madeline Marrone Kathy Zawadzki Barbara O’Neill  Minister Anne Marie Agostinelli Anne Gavin Linda Lempko 

Minister Nancy Richert Patrick Dobson Shelley Stoeckl  Minister Arleen Betker Linda Markiewicz Michael Kalinka 
         

 4:00 Sat Oct 29 8:30 Sun Oct 30 10:30 Sun Oct 30   4:00 Sat Nov 5 8:30 Sun Nov 6 10:30 Sun Nov 6 
Altar Serv  Rachel Kibler Luke/Charlotte Kalinka  Altar Serv  Rachel Kibler Lillian Stephen / McKenzie 

Oppel 

Lector Carol Tillotson Laura Hafner Shelley Stoeckl  Lector Ellie Wieleba Nancy Richert Dan Berger 

Minister Lillian Cretacci Patrick Dobson Linda Lempko  Minister Madeline Marrone Kathy Zawadzki Shelley Stoeckl 

Minister Sue Garofalo David  Pattison Barbara O’Neill  Minister John Sisti Anne Gavin Michael Kalinka 

Minister Theresa Kazmierczak Teresa Pattison Ellie Wieleba  Minister Anne Marie Agostinelli Patrick Dobson Eileen Landseadel 
      

 4:00 Sat Nov 12 8:30 Sun Nov 13 10:30 Sun Nov 13   4:00 Sat Nov 19 8:30 Sun Nov 20 10:30 Sun Nov 20 

Altar Serv Lucius Santiana Rachel Kibler McKenzie Oppel  Altar Serv  Rachel Kibler Lillian Stephen / McKenzie 
Oppel 

Lector Laura Hafner Kathy Zawadzki Jane Kubacki  Lector Theresa Kazmierczak Dan Berger Frances Isham 

Minister Arleen Betker Patrick Dobson Linda Lempko  Minister JoAnn Oldfield Ann Faltyn Toni Drzewiecki 

Minister Lillian Cretacci Ann Faltyn Barbara O’Neill  Minister Theresa Kazmierczak Anne Gavin Linda Lempko 

Minister Sue Garofalo Anne Gavin Shelley Stoeckl  Minister Eileen Landseadel Linda Markiewicz Barbara O’Neill 
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Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 24 

 

   

4:00 Sat Nov 26 

 

8:30 Sun Nov 27 

 

10:30 Sun Nov 27 

 Altar Serv  Rachel Kibler Lillian Stephen / McKenzie 
Oppel 

 Lector Eileen Landseadel Michael Kalinka Shelley Stoeckl 

 Minister Madeline Marrone Linda Markiewicz Ellie Wieleba 

 Minister Nancy Richert David  Pattison Michael Kalinka 

 Minister John Sisti Teresa Pattison Linda Lempko 
      

 4:00 Sat Dec 3 8:30 Sun Dec 4 10:30 Sun Dec 4   4:00 Sat Dec 10 8:30 Sun Dec 11 10:30 Sun Dec 11 

Altar Serv Lucius Santiana Rachel Kibler McKenzie Opel  Altar Serv  Rachel Kibler Lillian Stephen / McKenzie 

Oppel 

Lector Peter Leslie Eileen Landseadel Frances Isham  Lector Nancy Richert Linda Markiewicz Jane Kubacki 

Minister Madeline Marrone Ellie Wieleba Shelley Stoeckl  Minister Anne Marie Agostinelli Ann Faltyn Michael Kalinka 

Minister JoAnn Oldfield Kathy Zawadzki David  Pattison  Minister Arleen Betker Anne Gavin Linda Lempko 
Minister John Sisti Patrick Dobson Teresa Pattison  Minister Lillian Cretacci JoAnn Oldfield Barbara O’Neill 

      

 4:00 Sat Dec 17 8:30 Sun Dec 18 10:30 Sun Dec 18   
Christmas Eve – Saturday, December 24  

Christmas Day – Sunday, December 25 
  

Merry Christmas!  

Altar Serv  Rachel Kibler Luke/Charlotte Kalinka  

Lector Dan Berger Nancy Richert Shelley Stoeckl  

Minister JoAnn Oldfield Linda Markiewicz Ellie Wieleba  

Minister Anne Marie Agostinelli David  Pattison Michael Kalinka  

Minister Lillian Cretacci Teresa Pattison Linda Lempko  
      

 4:00 Sat Dec 31 8:30 Sun Jan 1 ‘23 10:30 Sun Jan 1 ‘23      

Altar Serv Lucius Santiana Rachel Kibler Luke/Charlotte Kalinka      

Lector Peter Leslie Carol Tillotson Mary Moebius      

Minister Sue Garofalo Ellie Wieleba Michael Kalinka      
Minister Theresa Kazmierczak Kathy Zawadzki Nancy Richert      

Minister Eileen Landseadel Patrick Dobson Barbara O’Neill      

 

If you cannot serve for any dates listed here for October through December, please make arrangements for a substitute. 

If there are any dates that you will not be able to serve for January through March 2023, please call the rectory by November 30, 2022.  This will assist in our planning for 

the next schedule.   

Please refrain from talking when on the altar. Even whispers pick up on the microphone for the streaming of the mass. 

Many thanks for all that you do for our parish! 


